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Our compact loader packed with
performance for small tractors
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SMALL AND BIG!

The compact C-series from Quicke is a
small front loader - and a big performer!

The new compact front loader from Quicke is at home when you want to
ensure exceptional performance from a highly versatile loader for small
tractors.

» Covering tractors from 15-65 hp
* Lift heights 74 - 111 inches

Mechanical self levelling (MSL)* loader model Non-self leveling (NSL) loader model

* Available as special ordering




Available Models

Non-self leveling (NSL) loader models

Size Model Lift Height Lift Capacity Implement connection type
1 C09 74 inch 188 cm 642 Ibs 428 kg Skid steer
2 C12 82 inch 209 cm 872 lbs 568 kg Skid steer
3 C13 94 inch 239cm 995 Ibs 636 kg Skid steer
4 Cl6 102 inch 260 cm 1410 lbs 860 kg Skid steer
5 C18 111inch 282 cm 1920 Ibs 1190 kg Skid steer

Mechanical self levelling (MSL) loader models (Only available as special ordering)
Size Model Lift Height Lift Capacity Implement connection type

1 C09S 74 inch 188 cm 690 Ibs 310 kg Skid steer

2 C12S 82 inch 209 cm 1030 Ibs 470 kg Skid steer

3 C13S 94 inch 239cm 1220 Ibs 550 kg Skid steer

4 C16S 102 inch 260 cm 1840 Ibs 840 kg Skid steer

5 C18S 111inch 282 cm 2180 Ibs 990 kg Skid steer

Available Options

3rd Function:

3rd function makes it
possible to operate
hydraulically powered
implements.

SoftDrive®

Our suspension system.
SoftDrive reduces the strain
on the loader and
subframes, as well as on
the driver and tractor.

Sklid steer
Skid steer tool carrier is
available for all models.
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Available Compact Implements

Bucket Multi Purpose Bucket
e Available from e Available from
48 to 72 inch 54 to 72 inch
(120 to 180 cm) (140 to 180 cm)
e Skid steer e Skid steer
Bale Spike Pallet Fork
e 50 inch (127 cm) frame width ¢ 45 inch (114 cm) frame width
e Skid steer e Skid steer




Recommendation Overview

Buckets

Multi Purpose Bucket

Bale Spike

= Only available as special ordering

Pallet Fork

Model

C3
C3
Cc2
Cc2
cv
Cc2

Model

MPC
MPC
MPC

Model

Model

Bale Spike

Fork Frame C 114 cm

Width

120 cm
140 cm
150 cm
170 cm
180 cm
180 cm

Width

140 cm
170 cm
180cm

Width

127 cm

Width

* Only recommended for bales up to 441 Ibs (200kg).

48inch
54inch
60 inch
66 inch
72 inch
72 inch

S54inch
66 inch
72 inch

50inch

45 inch

Attachment

Skid steer
Skid steer
Skid steer
Skid steer
Skid steer
Skid steer

Attachment

Skid steer
Skid steer
Skid steer

Attachment
Skid steer
Attachment

Skid steer

Size 1

C09, Skid steer

C09S, Skid steer

Loader Models

Size 2

C12, Skid steer

C12S, Skid steer

Size 3

C13, Skid steer

C13S, Skid steer

Size 4

C16, Skid steer

C16S, Skid steer

Size 5

C18, Skid steer
C18S, Skid steer







Als AB

Member of JOST World

Brannland 300, SE-901 37 Ume3, Sweden
Tel: +46 (0)90 17 05 00

www.quicke.org

DISTRIBUTED IN USA BY
Rhino AG, Inc.

0S. Sangamon Avenue
Gibson City IL 60936
800-221-2855
www.rhinoag.com’
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