# Quicke

NEW

## **Quicke C-Series**

The new Generation of Compact Loaders



www.quicke.org

**Member of JOST World** 

## THE NEW C-SERIES

Our compact loader packed with performance for small tractors



## **SMALL AND BIG!**

# The compact C-series from Quicke is a small front loader - and a big performer!

The new compact front loader from Quicke is at home when you want to ensure exceptional performance from a highly versatile loader for small tractors.

- Covering tractors from 15-65 hp
- Lift heights 74 111 inches



Mechanical self levelling (MSL)\* loader model

\* Available as special ordering

Non-self leveling (NSL) loader model

#### **Available Models**

# Non-self leveling (NSL) loader models Size Model Lift Height Lift Capacity Im

Size	Model	Lift Height	Lift Capacity	Implement connection type
1	C09	74 inch 188 cm	642 lbs 428 kg	Skid steer
2	C12	82 inch 209 cm	872 lbs 568 kg	Skid steer
3	C13	94 inch 239 cm	995 lbs 636 kg	Skid steer
4	C16	102 inch 260 cm	1410 lbs 860 kg	Skid steer
5	C18	111 inch 282 cm	1920 lbs	Skid steer

Mechan	ical self levelling (MSI	L) loader models	(0	(Only available as special ordering)						
Size	Model	Lift Height	Lift Capacity	Implement connection type						
1	C09S	74 inch 188 cm	690 lbs 310 kg	Skid steer						
2	C12S	82 inch 209 cm	1030 lbs 470 kg	Skid steer						
3	C13S	94 inch 239 cm	1220 lbs 550 kg	Skid steer						
4	C16S	102 inch 260 cm	1840 lbs 840 kg	Skid steer						
5	C18S	111 inch 282 cm	2180 lbs 990 kg	Skid steer						

## **Available Options**

#### **3rd Function:**

3rd function makes it possible to operate hydraulically powered implements.



#### **SoftDrive®**

Our suspension system.
SoftDrive reduces the strain on the loader and subframes, as well as on the driver and tractor.



#### SkId steer

Skid steer tool carrier is available for all models.



## **Available Compact Implements**

#### **Bucket**

- Available from 48 to 72 inch (120 to 180 cm)
- Skid steer



#### Multi Purpose Bucket

- Available from 54 to 72 inch (140 to 180 cm)
- Skid steer



#### **Bale Spike**

- 50 inch (127 cm) frame width
- Skid steer



#### **Pallet Fork**

- 45 inch (114 cm) frame width
- Skid steer





## **Recommendation Overview**

					Loader Models									
					Size 1		Size 2		Size 3		Size 4		Siz	e 5
					eer	teer	ser	teer	ser	teer	ser	teer	ser	teer
					CO9, Skid steer	Skid steer	C12, Skid steer	C12S, Skid steer	C13, Skid steer	C13S, Skid steer	C16, Skid steer	C16S, Skid steer	C18, Skid steer	C18S, Skid steer
					9, Sk	3 'S602	12, Sk	125, 5	13, Sk	135, 5	16, Sk	165, 5	18, Sk	185, 9
					8	8	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Buckets	Model	Width		Attachment										
	C3	120 cm	48 inch	Skid steer	•	•	•	•						
	C3	140 cm	54 inch	Skid steer	•	•	•	•						
	C2	150 cm	60 inch	Skid steer					•	•	•	•	•	•
	C2	170 cm	66 inch	Skid steer					•	•	•	•	•	•
	CV	180 cm	72 inch	Skid steer							•	•	•	•
	C2	180 cm	72 inch	Skid steer							•	•	•	•
Multi Purpose Bucket	Model	Width		Attachment										
	MPC	140 cm	54 inch	Skid steer	•	•	•	•						
	MPC	170 cm	66 inch	Skid steer					•	•	•	•		
	MPC	180 cm	72 inch	Skid steer									•	•
Bale Spike	Model	Width		Attachment										
	Bale Spike	127 cm	50 inch	Skid steer	•*	•*	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Pallet Fork	Model	Width		Attachment										
	Fork Frame C	114 cm	45 inch	Skid steer	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•

<sup>=</sup> Only available as special ordering

<sup>\*</sup> Only recommended for bales up to 441 lbs (200kg).







Ålö AB Member of JOST World Brännland 300, SE-901 37 Umeå, Sweden Tel: +46 (0)90 17 05 00 www.quicke.org

Rhino AG, Inc.
1020 S. Sangamon Avenue
Gibson City IL 60936
800-221-2855
www.rhinoag.com

Part number: 60029382 ENNA. 2104